St. St.	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Alabama Parrer Company			of Probate: AL 01 PM FILED/CER	
Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street			3 537 60	
Birmingham, Alabama 35203		23000062670	of Probate; AL	Τ
Diffilligham, Alabama 33203	201102 shelb:	Cnty Judge	01 PM FILEDICE	
	02/23	12011 62.00	of Probate; AL of PM FILED/CER	
	THE ABOV	'E SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				·
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Wiehl	Kobert			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS /	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
208 Green tiell LN	Mah. La		35007	US
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	<u> </u>
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	•	1		
				NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only or 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ie debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or cor	mbine names		
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
h(a)	Shannon			-
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
5a m 1		OIAIL	1 001712 0002	US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	20 OBG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
ORGANIZATION		jzg. Orto,	ANIZATIONALID#, II any	 1
DEBTOR				NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	IOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a c	or 3b)		
Alabama Power Company				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	N1 A A 4 =	Icurriy
JD. INDIVIDUAL O LAGI NAME	FIRST INAIVIE	IMIDDLE	INAIVIE	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
600 North 18th Street	Birmingham	AL		
	Diffiningnam		35203	US
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:				
The following Heat Pump was installed at the resid	lence located on the property desc	ribed in Item	#14 of this finan	cina
statement:	ience recated on the property descr	iioca iii itoiti		cing
1				
Brand: Am 5+d.				
Model: 4A6B3036A1000BB Model:	•	Model:		
				<u>. </u>
Serial: 104947JU4F Serial:	1 1	Serial:		
Amount of indebtness is: 54,400				
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CO	ONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BU	JYER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the FESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPO	ORT(S) on Debtor	(s) All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINAN	ICING STATEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	······································			
R				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
Wigh				
D. MISCELLANEOUS:				
		(1 0 16 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
			2670 2/3 \$37.60	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	/O/W Z/J WO!!	
		Shelby Cnty J	udge of Probate :55:01 PM FILED	/CERT
		02723723.7		
	T	HE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE HSE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-inse	ert only <u>one</u> name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or o	combine names	OT OKT ILING OT THE	JE OSE ONET
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		SOTTIBILITY TRAITIES	····	······································
R				
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
So MAN INC ADDRESS				
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ld. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGAN	HZATION 115 IUDISDICTION OF ODGANIZATIO			US
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	N 11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if at	ìy 
	OD C/Dic NAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NO
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	IOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or	12b)		··· <del>.</del> ···
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				US
	s-extracted 16. Additional collateral description:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  1. Description of real estate:				
The real property described on the attached deed:				
The roat property described on the attached deed.				
	<b>,</b>			
Mana and address of a OEOODD oversen or a				
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est	tate			
<ul> <li>Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est (if Debtor does not have a record interest):</li> </ul>	tate			
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est (if Debtor does not have a record interest):				
<ul> <li>Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est (if Debtor does not have a record interest):</li> </ul>	17. Check only if applicable and check			
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check Debtor is a Trust or Trustee a	cting with respect to pro	perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estat
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check  Debtor is a Trust or Trustee a  18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check	cting with respect to pro	perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estat
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real est (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check Debtor is a Trust or Trustee a	cting with respect to pro		Decedent's Esta

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: ROBERT J. WIEHL AND SHANNON WIEHL 208 GREENFIELD LANE ALABASTER, ALABAMA 35007

## **WARRANTY DEED**

WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA: COUNTY OF SHELBY:

20070320000125870 1/1 \$12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/20/2007 09:51:38AM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of \$160,000.00 and other valuable considerations to the undersigned GRANTOR or GRANTORS in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt whereof, is hereby acknowledged I/we, MICHAEL J. WIEHL, A MARRIED INDIVIDUAL, (herein referred to as GRANTOR(S), do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto ROBERT J. WIEHL and SHANNON WIEHL, HUSBAND AND WIFE, (herein referred to as GRANTEE(S) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contigent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in the County of SHELBY, and State of Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 86, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF GREENFIELD SECTORS 4 AND 6, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 17, PAGE 131, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

\$160,000.00 OF THE ABOVE CONSIDERATION WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THAT MORIGAGE CLOSED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH.

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NO PART OF THE HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTOR OR HIS SPOUSE.

Subject to easements, restrictive covenants and ad valorem taxes of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to their heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contigent remainder and right of reversion.

And I(we) do for myself(ourselves) and for my(our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am(we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons, except as to the hereinabove restrictive covenants, conditions, easements and ad valorem taxes of record and do hereby WARRANT AND WILL FOREVER DEFEND the title to said property and the possession thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have her	eunto set our hands and seals, this 22nd day of Pebruary, 2007  MICHAEL J. WIEHL
	(L.S.)

20110223000062670 3/3 \$37.60 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

02/23/2011 02:55:01 PM FILED/CERT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA: COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State hereby certify that MICHAEL J. WIEHL and , whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand official seal this 22nd day of February, 2007.

Notary Public

My commission exp:

Prepared by:
CHRISTOPHER P. MOSELEY
MOSELEY & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
2871 ACTON ROAD, SUITE 101
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35243

CHRISTOPHER P. MOSELEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/07/09